UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

STEADYMED LTD.
Petitioner

v.

UNITED THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 8,497,393
Issue Date: Jul. 30, 2013
Title: PROCESS TO PREPARE TREPROSTINIL, THE ACTIVE INGREDIENT IN REMODULIN®

Case IPR2016-00006

Notice of Dismissal of Supreme Court Appeal

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



IPR2016-00006 Patent 8,497,393

In accordance with the Board's Order of June 16, 2017 (Paper 88), Patent

Owner United Therapeutics Corporation ("Patent Owner") hereby submits a notice

that the Supreme Court petition for writ of certiorari, United Therapeutics Corp. v.

SteadyMed Ltd., No. 17-1137, corresponding to the present proceeding, was

dismissed on June 4, 2018 by stipulation of the parties. A copy of the stipulation

to dismiss the petition for writ of certiorari and accompanying order of dismissal

pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 46.1 is submitted and identified herein by Patent

Owner as Ex. 2064.

Patent Owner hereby advises that it will file a Motion to Expunge regarding

the sealed or restricted documents on the docket in the present proceeding prior to

the deadline of July 19, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 19, 2018

/Stephen B.Maebius/ Stephen B. Maebius Registration No. 35,264 Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Dismissal of Supreme Court Appeal and Exhibit 2064 were served on counsel of record on June 19, 2018 by filing this document through the PTAB E2E system, as well as delivering a copy via email to the counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following address: Steadymed-IPR@dlapiper.com.

/Stephen B. Maebius/ Stephen B. Maebius Registration No. 35,264 Counsel for Patent Owner

